## JOINT TENANCY DEED

APN: 1-129-04

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO:

NAME: MICHAEL N. REBALEATI

ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 321

CITY/STATE/ZIP: EUREKA, NV 89316

DOC # 0210818

0/22/2007

1:54 PM

Official Record
Recording requested By
MICHAEL REBALEATI

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Fee: **\$15.00** Page RPTT: **\$39.00** Reco Book - 0465 Page 0183

Page 1 of 2 Recorded By: FES



THIS INDENTURE made this 22nd day of October, 2007, by and between MAXINE P. REBALEATI AND MICHAEL N. REBALEATI hereinafter referred to as Grantors and MICHAEL N. REBALEATI AND DANETTE H. REBALEATI hereinafter referred to as Grantees, whose address is: P.O. Box 321, Eureka, NV 89316, situate in the City of Eureka, County of Eureka, State of Nevada.

## WITNESSETH:

For valuable consideration received, Grantor(s) does by these presents grant, bargain, and sell unto said Grantees as joint tenants with rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common, and their assigns and heirs and assigns of the survivor forever, all that certain real property situate in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada that is described as follows:

BLOCK 25, LOTS 7, 8, 9 and the south portion of LOT 6 as plotted in the Record of Survey recorded on March 27, 2007, file number 208289, in the Eureka County Recorder's office.

SUBJECT TO an easement filed on October 19, 2007, Book 465 Page 168, File number 210814 in the Eureka County Recorder's office.

SUBJECT TO taxes for the present fiscal year, and subsequently, covenants, conditions, restrictions, exceptions and reservations, encumbrances, leases or licenses, rights and right of way of record, if any.

TOGETHER WITH the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits therof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises, together with the appurtenances, unto said Grantee as joint tenants with rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common and their assigns and the heirs and assigns of the survivor forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor(s) has caused this conveyance to be executed the day and year first above written.

majire P	Refalesti.	
Signature of Grantor		
MAVINED DEL	OATEATI	

Michael N. REBALEATI

STATE OF NEVADA	)			_ \ \
COUNTY OF EUREKA	<b>A</b> )	Q1 a	11	2027
This instrument	was acknowledged b	efore me on	oper	22, 2001
This instrument	and Mic	hael N. Ke	Pale	ati
. 9	la sur Sa	i ciechea		
Notary Public	early 50	Machen		GLADY GOICOECHEA
My Commission expires	" July 10	2010		Notary Public - State of Nevada Appeintment Recorded in Eureka County

## **DECLARATION OF VALUE**

	FOI DOC # DV-210818
1. Assessor Parcel Number (s)	Do Official Record
a) 1-129-04	80
b)	Da Recording requested By NC MICHAEL REBALEATI
d)	Eureka County - NV
B. T of Dayworks	Mike Rebaleati - Recorder
2. Type of Property:  a)	Book-0465 Page-0183
<ol> <li>Total Value/Sales Price of Property:         Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)         Transfer Tax Value:         Real Property Transfer Tax Due:     </li> </ol>	\$ 20,000 \$ 10,000 \$ 3900
Real Property Transfer Tax Due.	* 37=
	other to son
1/2 mother in law	to daughter in law
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	<u>%</u>
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under per and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is corresponded, and can be supported by documentation if called provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the support of	ot to the best of their information and upon to substantiate the information claimed exemption, or other determination
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall	be jointly and severally liable for any
additional amount owed.	\
Signature Mulul Mulut	Capacity
Signature	Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION B	UYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)
	+ Name: Michael Rebaleati
Address: Box 32/ Add	ress: Box 32/
City: Eurcka City State: VZip: 893/6 State	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORD	e: <u>NV</u> Zip: <u>893/6</u>
(REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER)	
	ING

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)